## F.NO. S-S.30020/6/2022/ C.F 3467 Staff Selection Commission (NWR), Chandigarh Recruitment to the post of WARDEN in Union Territory of Ladakh Advertisement No.: Phase Selection Posts/Ladakh/2022 Post Category No. NW25122; Vacancies: 01{(01-UR)}

## TENTATIVE EQ ACCEPT LIST

## Sub Tentative EQ Accept List for the post of Warden in Union Territory Ladakh advertised vide Post code No. NW25122 of Advertisement No. Phase Selection Posts/Ladakh/2022.

## **Essential Qualification :**

Bachelor Degree in Hotel Management from any recognized Institute OR Graduate with minimum two years Diploma in Hotel Management from any recognized Institute.

Candidates may refer the advertisement No. Selection Posts/Ladakh/2022 advertising the post of **WARDEN** in Union Territory Ladakh-Post code No. NW25122. Rejection List for the post was published on 03.03.2023 and an opportunity was provided to the candidates to represent along with the documentary evidences against rejection and for proving their eligibility. 04 representations have been received against the Rejection List.

2. On scrutiny of Hard copies of Applications along with supporting documents, the following candidates declared provisionally qualified in the Computer Based Examination (CBE) in the result declared on 23.12.2022 for Phase Selection Posts/Ladakh/2022 held from 1<sup>st</sup> August,2022 to 5<sup>th</sup> August,2022 for the post of **WARDEN** in Union Territory Ladakh advertised vide - Post code No. NW25122 - are placed in the "Tentative EQ Accept List":-

S.No.	Reg no	Roll no	Name
1.	40004394492	7203150429	URGYAN CHOSDON
2.	40002389230	7203111508	MEHBOOB HUSSAIN
3.	94000154691	7203095105	RIGZIN NURBOO
4.	40002724611	7203060671	DAWA DOLMA
5.	40002379789	7203094925	LOBZANG DOLMA
6.	40002382083	7203092916	TSERING GYATSO
7.	40000961734	7203060786	STANZIN CHONDOL
8.	40005124090	7203093879	DESKIT ANGMO
9.	40005058626	7203110308	MUDASIR ALI

3. Candidates may note that mere inclusion of name in this list does not confirm their eligibility fully. Candidates will be called for Documents Verification as and when scheduled by the Commission.

Under Secretary Dated 03.04.2023